
Community college business programs provide skills that span industries engaged in commerce and the public sector. Training is available in accounting, 
management, marketing, office support, real estate, sales, and more. The skills taught in these programs may be transferred to a four-year university or 
used for professional development.  

Accounting
Barstow College
Chaffey College
Copper Mountain College
College of the Desert
Crafton Hills College
Moreno Valley College
Mt. San Jacinto College
Norco College
Riverside City College
San Bernardino 
Valley College
Victor Valley College 

Business 
Administration
Barstow College
Chaffey College
Copper Mountain College
Crafton Hills College
College of the Desert
Moreno Valley College
Mt. San Jacinto College
Norco College
Palo Verde College
Riverside City College
San Bernardino 
Valley College
Victor Valley College

Business 
and Commerce
Barstow College
Chaffey College
Copper Mountain College
College of the Desert
Moreno Valley College
Norco College
Riverside City College
Victor Valley College

Business 
Management
Barstow College
Chaffey College
Crafton Hills College
Moreno Valley College
Mt. San Jacinto College
Norco College
Palo Verde College
Riverside City College
Victor Valley CollegeInternational

Business
and Trade
Chaffey College
Riverside City College

Marketing 
and Distribution
Chaffey College
Moreno Valley College
Riverside City College

Office Technology/
Office Computer 
Applications
Barstow College
Chaffey College
College of the Desert
Copper Mountain College
Mt. San Jacinto College
Norco College
Riverside City College
Victor Valley College

Real Estate
Chaffey College
College of the Desert
Moreno Valley College
Mt. San Jacinto College
Norco College
Riverside City College
San Bernardino 
Valley College
Victor Valley College

Retail Store 
Operations and 
Management
Chaffey College
College of the Desert
Norco College
San Bernardino 
Valley College

Career
Education

Customer Service 
Representatives

General and 
Operations Managers

Bookkeeping, 
Accounting, 
and Auditing Clerks

Market 
Research 
Analysts

Cost Estimators

Executive 
Administrative
Assistants

Administrative 
Services Managers

2,514

2,021

1,889

521

362

443

298

$12

$12

$23

$16

$16

$16

$20

$28

$27

$100

$30

$48

$38

$31

$49

$73

$17

$47

$19

$27

$27

$19

$28

$47

Business & Entrepreneurship 
careers and training

Business Training Programs

MT. SAN JACINTO COLLEGE

Training is available at the following colleges:

Real Estate 
Sales Agents 421

Business jobs
How many job 
openings will there 
be each year?

What do these jobs pay per hour?
   Entry-Level 
10th percentile

   Experienced
90th percentile

   Median 
50th percentile

EMSI 2018.4, 5-Yr projections (2017-22). 
Riverside & San Bernardino counties

The Riverside Community College District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities. 
The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies or practices: District Compliance Officer, 3801 Market Street, Riverside, CA 92501, (951) 222-8039. 8/21/19


