

Business & Entrepreneurship careers and training

Community college business programs provide skills that span industries engaged in commerce and the public sector. Training is available in accounting, management, marketing, office support, real estate, sales, and more. The skills taught in these programs may be transferred to a four-year university or used for professional development.

Business jobs	How many job openings will there be each year?	What do these jobs pay per hour?Entry-Level 10th percentileMedian 50th percentileExperienced 90th percentile	
Customer Service Representatives	2,514	\$12 \$17 \$27	
General and Operations Managers	2,021	\$23 \$47 \$100	
Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks	1,889	\$12 \$19 \$30	
Market Research Analysts	521	\$16 \$27 \$48	
Executive Administrative Assistants	443	\$20 \$27 \$38	
Real Estate Sales Agents	421	\$16 \$19 \$31	
Cost Estimators	362	\$16 \$28 \$49	
Administrative Services Managers	298	\$28 \$47 \$73	
Business Training Progra	ams	Training is available at the following colleges:	

Training is available at the following colleges:

Business Administration

Barstow College Chaffey College Copper Mountain College Crafton Hills College College of the Desert Moreno Valley College Mt. San Jacinto College Norco College Palo Verde College Riverside City College San Bernardino Valley College

Victor Valley College

Accounting

Barstow College Chaffey College Copper Mountain College College of the Desert Crafton Hills College Moreno Valley College Mt. San Jacinto College Norco College Riverside City College San Bernardino Valley College Victor Valley College

Retail Store

66

Operations and Management Chaffey College College of the Desert Norco College San Bernardino Valley College Marketing and Distribution Chaffey College Moreno Valley College

Riverside City College

Real Estate

Chaffey College College of the Desert Moreno Valley College Mt. San Jacinto College Norco College **Riverside City College** San Bernardino Valley College Victor Valley College

International **Business** and Trade

Chaffey College Riverside City College

Office Technology/ Office Computer Applications

Barstow College Chaffey College College of the Desert Copper Mountain College Mt. San Jacinto College Norco College **Riverside City College** Victor Valley College

Business and Commerce

Copper Mountain College

College of the Desert

Moreno Valley College

Riverside City College

Victor Valley College

Barstow College

Chaffey College

Norco College

Business Management

Barstow College Chaffey College Crafton Hills College Moreno Valley College Mt. San Jacinto College Norco College Palo Verde College Riverside City College Victor Valley College

EMSI 2018.4, 5-Yr projections (2017-22). Riverside & San Bernardino counties



The Riverside Community College District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities.